### Borough Of Clearfield, PA Borough Council Meeting April 20, 2023 6:00 P.M Agenda

CALL TO ORDER Moment of Silence Pledge of Allegiance ROLL CALL

### APPROVAL OF MINUTES Borough Council Meeting - Mar 16, 2023 COMMUNICATIONS

### PUBLIC AUDIENCE

- Redevelopment Authority of Clearfield County Update on Clearfield Borough Demolition Project at 24 N 2<sup>nd</sup> Street and Introduction of West Side Pride Program.
- 2. Clearfield Borough CDBG updates and discussion.

#### **REPORTS OF BOROUGH OFFICERS**

Fire Department Police Department Street Department Code Department Mayor Solicitor

#### **COMMITTEE REPORTS**

Public Safety Committee Public Works Committee Planning and Community and Development Committee Personnel Committee Finance Committee

## **Public Safety Committee**

Motion to approve to change to a handicap port-a-john at Upper Witmer Park

Motion to request a handicap parking spot on South Second Street alongside Burns and Burns.

Motion to approve road closure for Healey Ave., the part adjacent to the St. Francis School for their Food Truck events on May 8, Sept. 11, Oct. 9, 2023, between the hours of 3:30 pm to 7:00 pm.

Motion to approve road closure Locust Street from Front Street to Water Street for the Riverfront Festival, June 16,17, and 18, 2023 and the use of Lower Witmer Park. Hours of 9:00 am to 10:30 pm requested by Clearfield Revitalization Corp.

Motion to approve the road closures for the annual Clearfield County Fair Parade to be held on Monday, Jul 31, 2023.

Motion to approve road closure on May 7th around Clearfield County Fairgrounds for the Rosary March.

Motion to provide two parking spaces outside the former police station garage and designate them as a Safe Exchange Zone. Custom signage will be purchased from Action Graphics at a cost of \$130.

## **Public Works Committee**

Motion to sell the car lift at the garage.

# Planning and Community Development Committee

Review fee sheet Review Amusement tax

# **Personnel Committee**

# Finance Committee

Motion to pay the bills as presented.

Motion to move the Clearfield Borough Police Pension funds to Fairwinds as per Clearfield Regional Police.

Motion to pay \$100 Kiwanis Corporate Membership fee for Clearfield Borough. Ann Jane Ross will represent the Borough in the Kiwanis organization.

**UNFINISHED BUSINESS** 

**NEW BUSINESS** 

ADJOURNMENT

**Reminders and Correspondence**